BILL

No. 26 of 1930.

An Act respecting the Adoption of a Floral Emblem for the Province of Alberta.

(Assented to

, 1930.)

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to adopt a floral emblem for the Province of Alberta; and whereas it is believed that the flower botanically called *Rosa acicularis*, and popularly known as the "wild rose" is most appropriate for the said purpose;

Now, therefore, His Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of the Province of Alberta, enacts as follows:

1. This Act may be cited as "The Floral Emblem Act, 1930."

2. The flower known botanically as *Rosa acicularis* and popularly called the "wild rose" shall be adopted as and deemed to be the floral emblem of the Province of Alberta.

No. 26.

FOURTH SESSION

SIXTH LEGISLATURE

20 GEORGE V

1930

BILL

An Act respecting the Adoption of a Floral Emblem for the Province of Alberta.

Received and read the

First time

Second time.....

Third time.....

HON. MR. BAKER

EDMONTON: W. D. McLean, King's Printer A.D. 1930